FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)

05-21-1999

101043449

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) MAY 1 4 1995 1 101043449	
To the tagorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hee-Sook Song Jack M. Widholm Jeff E. Brotherton Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YES _X_NO 3. Nature of Conveyance: X AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther: Execution Date: April 14, 16, and 21, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois Internal Address: Street Address: 506 South Wright Street City: Urbana State: Illinois ZIP: 61801 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YES X_NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/264,854 filed March 8, 1999. Additional numbers attached?YES _X_NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wean Khing Wong Attorney at Law 1441 Huntington Drive, No. 210 South Pasadena, California 91030 Tel. (323) 257-8822 Fax. (323) 259-0447	B: Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached:YESNO 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Check No. 2040 for \$40.00 X Authorized to charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-2870
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Wean Khing Wong Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
rotal number of pages including cover sh	eet, auaciments, and document

UIUC T95058 C2 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Jack M. Widholm, Hee-Sook Song and Jeffrey E. Brotherton residing at 1812 Robert Drive, Champaign, Illinois 61821; 275 Michelle Lane, Apt. 201, Groton, Connecticut 06340; and 23 Montclair Road, Urbana, Illinois 61801; are co-inventors of an invention titled "Selectable Markers and Promoters for Plant Tissue Culture Transformation", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/264,854, was filed on March 8, 1999.

Whereas, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business in 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under said Letters Patents or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration from the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said applications for Letters Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation, or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

Lack M. Widholm

Date

Hee-Sook Song

Data

Jeffrey A Brotherton

Date

PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 05/14/1999